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SWPHC Members 
Country Organisation Name Email 
Australia Australian Hydrographic Office Commodore Fiona Freeman 

(Chair)  
fiona.freeman@defence.gov.au 

Australia Australian Hydrographic Office Ms Hilary Thompson hilary.thompson@defence.gov.au 
Australia Australian Hydrographic Office Mr Jasbir Randhawa 

(Secretary) 
jasbir.randhawa@defence.gov.au 

Fiji Fiji Hydrographic Office Captain Humbrey Tawake biutawake71@gmail.com 
Fiji Fiji Hydrographic Office Lt. Commander Saula 

Tuilevuka                                                               
saultui@gmail.com 

Fiji Fiji Hydrographic Office Lieutenant Jervis Robinson                                                               j_rbsn@hotmail.com 
France SHOM Captain Laurent Kerleguer  shom-dg@shom.fr 

France SHOM Mr Yves-Marie Tanguy                                 gop-d@shom.fr 
New Zealand Land Information New Zealand Mr Adam Greenland                                                             agreenland@linz.govt.nz 
New Zealand Land Information New Zealand Mr Stuart Caie                                                                      scaie@linz.govt.nz 
New Zealand Royal New Zealand Navy Commander Timothy Garvan timothy.garvan@NZDF.mil.nz) 
Papua New 
Guinea 

National Maritime Safety 
Authority 

Mr Harvey Lahani                                                                 hlahani@nmsa.gov.pg 

Papua New 
Guinea 

National Maritime Safety 
Authority 

Mr Nicholas Pion                                                     npion@nmsa.gov.pg 

Tonga Infrastructure Tonga Ms Kelela Tonga                                                                   ktonga@infrastructure.gov.to 
Tonga His Majesty's Armed Forces Commander Taniela Tuita                                                                   taniela.tuita@defence.gov.to 
United 
Kingdom 

United Kingdom Hydrographic 
Office 

Rear Admiral Tim Lowe                                                                        tim.lowe@UKHO.gov.uk 

United 
Kingdom 

United Kingdom Hydrographic 
Office 

Mr Andrew Willett                                                                andy.willett@UKHO.gov.uk 

United 
Kingdom 

United Kingdom Hydrographic 
Office 

Mr Jamie McMichael-Phillips                                              jamie.mcmichael-phillips@UKHO.gov.uk 

United 
Kingdom 

United Kingdom Hydrographic 
Office 

Ms Hannah Beeson hannah.beeson@UKHO.gov.uk 

United States 
of America 

National Ocean & Atmospheric 
Administration 

Rear Admiral Shepard Smith                                                                     shep.smith@noaa.gov 

United States 
of America 

National Ocean & Atmospheric 
Administration 

Mr James Miller                              james.j.miller@noaa.gov 

United States 
of America 

National Geospatial 
Intelligence Agency 

Mr John Lowell                                                 john.e.lowell@nga.mil 

United States 
of America 

National Geospatial 
Intelligence Agency 

Ms Sarah Orantes  sarah.e.orantes@nga.mil 

Vanuatu Dept. of Foreign Affairs & 
International Cooperation 

Mr Toney Tevi                                                                     ttevi@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Vanuatu Department of Ports & Marine Mr Robson Tari                                                                     trobson@vanuatu.gov.vu 
SWPHC Associate Members 

Cook Islands Ministry of Infrastructure  Mr Vaipo Mataora                                                                vaipo.mataora@cookislands.gov.ck 
Indonesia Indonesia Navy Hydrography & 

Oceanography Centre 
Rear Admiral Harjo Susmoro infohid@pushidrosal.id 

Indonesia Indonesia Navy Hydrography & 
Oceanography Centre 

Commodore Trismadi                                                                          trismadi@gmail.com 

Indonesia 
Indonesia Navy Hydrography & 
Oceanography Centre 

Commander Oke Dwiyana 
Pribadi                                                      oke.dwiyana@pushidrosal.id 

Kiribati Maritime Division MICTTD Captain Tion Uriam                                                                     tion.uriam@mcttd.gov.ki 
Kiribati Ministry of Information, 

Communication, Transport and 
Tourism Development 

Mr Eritaia Tauro                                                                    eritaia.tauro@mcttd.gov.ki 

mailto:shom-dg@shom.fr
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Nauru Ministry of Transport Mr Kemp Detenamo                                                             kemp.detenamo@gmail.com 
Nauru Ministry of Transport Mr Barassi Botelanga                                                           director.transport@mail.gov.nu 
Niue Ministry of Social Services Mr Richard Siataga                                                               richard.siataga@mail.gov.nu 
Niue Department of Transport, 

Ministry of Infrastructure 
Ms Lynsey Talagi                                                                  lynsey.talagi@mail.gov.nu 

Palau Bureau of Commercial 
Development 

Mr Hayes Moses whayesm@gmail.com 

  Bureau of Marine 
Transportation  

Mr Levan Akitaya levanakitaya@yahoo.com 

Samoa Ministry of Works, Transport & 
Infrastructure 

Mrs Anastasia Amoa-Stowers                                                        anastacia.amoa@mwti.gov.ws 

Solomon 
Islands 

Marine Safety Administration Mr Tony Hanuagi thanuagi@mid.gov.sb 

Observer States 
Marshall 
Islands 

RMI Ports Authority Mr Thomas Maddison                                                          thomas.maddison@rmipa.com 

Tokelau Department of Transport & 
Support Services 

Mr Samuel Phineas                                                               samuel.phineas@tokelau.org.nz 

Tuvalu Ministry of Communication & 
Transport 

Mr Leupena Paueli                                                              lpaueli@gmail.com 

Observer Organisations 

IHO Mr Abri Kampfer dtech@iho.int 
IHO Mr Alberto Costa Neves alberto.neves@iho.int 

IMO (Secretary-General) Mr Kitack Lim ero@imo.org; eosg@imo.org  

IMO (Technical Cooperation Division) Ms Josephine Uranza juranza@imo.org 
IMO (Asia Pacific Region) Mr Bekir Sitki Ustaoglu  ustaoglu@imo.org 
IMO Ms Mavis Joseph-Logavatu mavisj@spc.int 

IALA Mr Omar Eriksson  omar.eriksson@iala-aism.org 
IALA Mrs Gerardine Delanoye gerardine.delanoye@iala-aism.org 
GEBCO Dr Johnathan Kool  johnathan.kool@aad.gov.au 
GEBCO Dr Geoffroy Lamarche geoffroy.lamarche@niwa.co.nz 
SPC (Pacific Community) Mr Thierry Nervale thierryn@spc.int 
SPC (Pacific Community) Ms Francesca Pradelli                                                          francescap@spc.int 
SPC (Pacific Community) Mr Salesh Kumar                                                                  saleshk@spc.int 
Australasian Hydrographic Society  Mr Steve Duffield president@ahs.asn.au 
Australasian Hydrographic Society - SW 
Pacific Region  

Mr John Mascke swp@ahs.asn.au 

Expert Contributions 
Fugro Australia Marine Pty Ltd Mr Hugh Parker h.parker@fugro.com 
IIC Technologies Australasia Mr David Crossman david.crossman@iictechnologies.com 
iXblue Pty Ltd Mr David Donohue david.donohue@ixblue.com 
Carnival Australia Mr Mike Drake mike.drake@carnivalaustralia.com 
Carnival Australia Mr Doug Bird doug.bird@carnivalaustralia.com 
EOMap Dr Magnus Wettle  wettle@eomap.com 
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